Illinois law.
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Section 523.60  Review of Grant Application 

a)	Application Screening.  The Department shall screen all grant applications to determine that all elements of the application package have been addressed.  Applicants will be notified of deficiencies in applications and given the opportunity to correct those deficiencies. Complete applications will be reviewed and evaluated by Department staff in accordance with the criteria listed in subsections (b) through (d). This review and evaluation process will be completed within 30 working days after submission of a complete application. 

b)	Basic Eligibility Evaluation.  Each grant application will be reviewed to assure compliance with the Act and this Part, including that the developer is an eligible developer. 

c)	Costs.  The applicant must demonstrate that the project costs are eligible program costs under the Act and this Part and can be substantiated given the amount of work that has been or will be undertaken. 

d)	Program Objectives.  The applicant must demonstrate that the activities of the project will result in construction of an intermodal terminal facility in the City of Joliet.
